Apr-04-2002 15:50 From-S&B/	F&Co	+613	T-120	P.060/061	F-198
	<b>-</b> 04-11-2002	SHEET			T OF COMMERCE
DRM PT0-1565 (Modified) (ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03		Y			d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102053492	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	•	locuments o	r copy thereof.
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the an	ached original o	bartv(jes).	copy treated.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary W. KENWARD Hamid SYED	41410	2. Name and address: Name: Norte Address: 2351	L NETWORKS	LIMITED	7115086 04/02
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) 🗌 Yes 🖾 No				104
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: St. Lauren	<u>t</u>	State/Pro	ov.: Quebec
Other		Country: Canad	ia	ZIP: <u>H4</u>	S 2A9
Execution Date: April 4, 2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
Patent Application No.  /05/2002 UABRHAM1 00000050 10113086	B. Patent No.(s)				
FC 1102 84	.00\90\		la.		
5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers whom correspondence he mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ N		nd patents ir	nvolved: 2
concerning document should	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Name: R. Allen BRETT  Registration No. 40,476	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: SMART & BIGGA	AR	- ☐ Authorize	d to be charged	to deposit ac	ccount
P.O. Box 2999, Station D		8. Deposit accor	_		
900-55 Metcalfe Street	Q.40.40	19-2550			
City: Ottawa	State/Prov.: Ontario ZIP: <u>K1P 5Y6</u>		ate copy of this page	e if paying by de	eposit account)
Country: Canada		T USE THIS SPACE			
			-arrest and any	attached cof	y is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.	ge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and t	Collect and and		
of the original document.	///	Unter			
R. Allan BRETT (Reg. No.	40,476)	Signature	anto pari	2	Date
Name of Person S	IDIZI HUITIDGI OLPUZI	ling cover sheet, attached with required cover sheet in	nents, and lormation to:		
04 05/2002 WARRHAM1 00000050 101150 04 FC:581	40.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded to the commissioner of Patent Washi	ts & Trademarks, Box Assignation, D.C. 20231		ΓΕΝΤ	

**PATENT** REEL: 012767 FRAME: 0929

From-S&B/F&Co Apr-04-2002 15:50

whose address is:

71493-1057 /jlo

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec Canada H48 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

CONTEXT TRANSFER SYSTEMS AND METHODS IN SUPPORT OF MOBILITY

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

Gary W. Kenward 5621 Watterson Street

Manorick, Ontario, K4M 1C6 Canada

Date: 04/04/02

20 Deerfield Street, #1611

Nepean, Ontario, K2G 4L2 Canada

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012767 FRAME: 0930